TABLE 4.9

GRADUATION AND CONTINUATION (RETENTION) RATES FOR FULL-TIME, FIRST-TIME
TRANSFER COHORTS BY NUMBER OF ACCEPTED TRANSFER CREDITS, FALL 2001 - FALL 2009

YEAR

COHORT
ENTERED

2001
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

2002
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
2003
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
2004
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Montclair State University

NUMBER IN

ENTERING
COHORT

847
127
349
319

52

916
172
362
310
72
1,007
188
366
383
70
967
191
325
399
52

CUMULATIVE GRADUATION RATES & CONTINUATION RATES

PERCENT | 'PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT ' PERCENT | 'PERCENT ' PERCENT | 'PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT
RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED
TO  GRADUATED TO  GRADUATED TO  GRADUATED TO  GRADUATED  TO GRADUATED  TO

2ND YEAR 2 YEARS 3RD YEAR| 3YEARS 4THYEAR| 4YEARS 5THYEAR| 5YEARS 6THYEAR = 6YEARS  7TH YEAR
80.52% 22.90% 51.71% 47.70% 24.68% 61.87% 8.85% 67.41% 3.19% 69.07% 1.77%
77.95% 0.79% 65.35% 12.60% 49.61% 39.37% 18.90% 49.61% 6.30% 52.76% 4.72%
82.52% 13.75% 61.03% 4556% 28.37% 61.89% 8.88% 68.48% 2.87% 69.91% 1.43%
82.45% 37.30% 39.50% 61.13% 13.17% 68.97% 5.64% 71.79% 2.51% 73.35% 0.94%
61.54% 50.00% 30.77% 65.38% 9.62% 73.08% 3.85% 76.92% 1.92% 76.92% 1.92%
82.97% 23.36% 55.13% 53.38% 22.60% 67.47% 7.64% 72.05% 3.38% 73.58% 1.53%
84.88% 291% 72.09% 26.74% 47.67% 53.49% 16.86% 63.37% 5.81% 65.12% 2.91%
84.81% 13.81% 64.09% 49.45% 24.59% 65.19% 8.56% 70.17% 4.14% 72.93% 0.83%
80.65% 41.29% 40.00% 68.39% 10.00% 75.48% 2.90% 77.74% 1.61% 77.74% 1.94%
79.17% 43.06% 34.72% 72.22% 6.94% 77.78% 1.39% 77.78% 1.39% 79.17% 0.00%
82.03% 22.14% 56.50% 51.74% 24.73% 66.43% 9.14% 70.80% 3.77% 73.19% 2.68%
80.32% 0.53% 70.21% 19.15% 48.40% 50.53% 15.43% 56.91% 7.45% 62.23% 3.19%
83.06% 13.93% 65.03% 49.45% 26.23% 63.93% 9.56% 69.40% 3.28% 71.58% 2.46%
83.55% 33.42% 47.26% 64.75% 14.88% 73.63% 6.53% 76.50% 2.87% 77.81% 2.61%
72.86% 61.43% 25.71% 80.00% 7.14% 82.86% 4.29% 84.29% 1.43% 85.71% 2.86%
84.90% 22.85% 56.67% 54.29% 24.20% 70.11% 8.38% 75.39% 3.21% 77.15% 1.34%
81.15% 2.62% 72.25% 25.13% 45.03% 52.88% 16.75% 65.45% 6.81% 67.54% 3.14%
83.08% 12.92% 64.00% 48.31% 25.23% 66.77% 6.77% 71.08% 1.54% 73.23% 0.31%
89.47% 37.09% 46.62% 70.43% 15.54% 79.70% 6.02% 82.71% 2.76% 83.46% 1.25%
75.00% 51.92% 30.77% 76.92% 7.69% 80.77% 5.77% 82.69% 3.85% 84.62% 1.92%
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TABLE 4.9

GRADUATION AND CONTINUATION (RETENTION) RATES FOR FULL-TIME, FIRST-TIME
TRANSFER COHORTS BY NUMBER OF ACCEPTED TRANSFER CREDITS, FALL 2001 - FALL 2009

YEAR

COHORT
ENTERED

2005
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
2006
Freshman

Sophomore
Junior
Senior
2007
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
2008
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
2009
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

NUMBER IN

ENTERING
COHORT

939
156
343
373

67

1,001
188
325
447

41

1,062
226
333
458

45
1119
205
373
504
37
1083
184
335
536
28

CUMULATIVE GRADUATION RATES & CONTINUATION RATES

PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT PERCENT | PERCENT PERCENT | PERCENT PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT
RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED RETAINED
TO GRADUATED TO GRADUATED TO GRADUATED TO GRADUATED TO GRADUATED TO
2ND YEAR 2 YEARS 3RD YEAR 3 YEARS ATH YEAR 4 YEARS 5TH YEAR 5 YEARS 6TH YEAR 6 YEARS 7TH YEAR

84.24% 25.67% 52.08% 54.85% 22.36% 69.44% 7.03% 74.44% 2.56%
83.33% 0.64% 69.23% 23.08% 44.87% 51.28% 15.38% 62.82% 3.21%
83.67% 13.70% 61.22% 46.65% 27.70% 65.60% 7.58% 69.39% 4.08%
87.67% 42.63% 41.02% 73.19% 11.53% 80.16% 4.29% 83.65% 1.34%
70.15% 50.75% 26.87% 68.66% 2.99% 71.64% 0.00% 76.12% 0.00%

85.21% 26.27% 54.65% 55.04% 24.28% 71.03% 7.29%
79.79% 0.53% 72.34% 15.96% 51.60% 48.40% 17.02%
84.92% 11.08% 67.38% 46.77% 28.92% 66.77% 8.00%
89.04% 45.19% 40.72% 75.39% 11.19% 82.10% 3.36%
70.73% 58.54% 24.39% 78.05% 4.88% 87.80% 0.00%
82.86% 22.60% 56.03% 53.20% 23.63%
73.45% 0.00% 65.04% 20.35% 41.15%
83.48% 9.61% 70.57% 48.65% 29.43%
88.21% 40.39% 43.45% 70.96% 12.23%
71.11% 51.11% 31.11% 71.11% 8.89%

87.0% 21.54% 59.96%

82.4% 0.49% 74.63%

85.5% 10.72% 67.29%

90.3% 35.52% 50.20%

83.8% 56.76% 37.84%

86.5%

79.9%

86.3%

88.6%

92.9%

Sources: SURE/IPEDS Enroliment and Degree files. Degree-seeking undergraduates, only.
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